Organization

America’s Central Port
District

Board of Trustees

of Southern lllinois
University

Champaign Gounty
Regional Planning
Commission

Chicago Department of
Transportation

Chicago Department of
Transportation

City of Macomb

City of Morris

City of Rock Island

Project

America’s Central Port District
Climate Action Plan

Mitigating Deer-Vehicle Collisions
through Sophisticated Models of
Deer Behavior

Champaign-Urbana Active
Transportation Plan with 10-Minute
Walk-to-Parks Analysis Map
Application and Website

CDOT Railroad-Related Support
Services

CREATE Program Planning Support
Services

McDonough County Public
Transportation Assessment of
Services

City of Morris - SPR Trail and
Parking Plan

Rock Island Port District Master
Plan and Implementation Strategy

Federal

$280,000.00

$125,884.80

$315,944.19

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$176,000.00

$176,000.00

$368,000.00

State

$70,000.00

$31,471.20

$78,986.05

$44,000.00

Local

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$44,000.00

$92,000.00

FY 2025

STATE PLANNING AND RESEARCH GRANTS

Awarded August 2024

Total Cost

$350,000.00

$157,356.00

$394,930.24

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

$220,000.00

$220,000.00

$460,000.00
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FY 2025

STATE PLANNING AND RESEARCH GRANTS

Awarded August 2024

Organization Project Federal State Local Total Cost
Overcoming the Expressways

Cook County Department - Permeability Study of

of Transportation and Nonmotorized Travel Across $380,000.00 — $220,000.00 $600,000.00

Highways Controlled Access Facilities in
Suburban Cook County

Greater Egypt

Regional Planning Jackson-Union County Regional -

and Development Port District Feasibility Study $199,943.80 $49,987.20 $249,936.00

Commission

Greater Egypt

Regional Planning Safe Routes to Schools Plan for o

and Development Greater Egypt $146,852.80 $36,713.20 $183,566.00

Commission

McHenry County McHenry County Prairie Trail .

Conservation District Wayfinding Plan $240,000.00 $60,000.00 $300,000.00
Use of Hydrogen Fuel and

Reagan Mass Transit Hydrogen Fuel Gell Vehicles in o

District Rural Public Transportation in the $240,000.00 $60,000.00 $300,000.00
Dixon Area

Region 1 Planning State of the Trails Report for the -

Organization Rockford Region $125,346.40 $31,336.60 $156,683.00

Springfield-Sangamon West Loop/South Growth Area

County Regional Planning | Study Updates for Springfield and $192,000.00 $48,000.00 — $240,000.00

Commission Sangamon County
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Organization

St. Louis Regional
Freightway, Bi-State
Development Agency
of the Missouri-lllinois
Metropolitan District

The Board of Trustees of
the University of Illinois

Tri-County Regional
Planning Commission

Village of Channahon

Village of La Grange Park

Project

Southwestern Illinois Freight
Railroad Network Analysis and
Improvements Program

METSI Metropolitan Transportation
Support Initiative

Peoria County Comprehensive
and Multi-Modal Plan (lllinois 29
Corridor Study)

Regional Intergovernmental
Transportation Coordination Study

31st Street Corridor Transportation
Plan

Totals:

Federal

$480,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$240,000.00

$320,000.00

$180,000.00

$7,485,976.99

$120,000.00

$60,000.00

$630,494.25

$625,000.00

$80,000.00

$45,000.00

$1,366,000.00

STATE PLANNING AND RESEARCH GRANTS

Awarded August 2024

Total Cost

$600,000.00

$3,125,000.00

$300,000.00

$400,000.00

$225,000.00

$9,482,471.24
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FY 2025




