

# **STATE PLANNING AND RESEARCH GRANTS**

## **Awarded August 2024**

Organization	Project	Federal	State	Local	Total Cost
America's Central Port District	America's Central Port District Climate Action Plan	\$280,000.00	\$70,000.00	_	\$350,000.00
Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University	Mitigating Deer-Vehicle Collisions through Sophisticated Models of Deer Behavior	\$125,884.80	\$31,471.20	_	\$157,356.00
Champaign County Regional Planning Commission	Champaign-Urbana Active Transportation Plan with 10-Minute Walk-to-Parks Analysis Map Application and Website	\$315,944.19	\$78,986.05	_	\$394,930.24
Chicago Department of Transportation	CDOT Railroad-Related Support Services	\$400,000.00	_	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00
Chicago Department of Transportation	CREATE Program Planning Support Services	\$400,000.00	_	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00
City of Macomb	McDonough County Public Transportation Assessment of Services	\$176,000.00	_	\$44,000.00	\$220,000.00
City of Morris	City of Morris - SPR Trail and Parking Plan	\$176,000.00	\$44,000.00	_	\$220,000.00
City of Rock Island	Rock Island Port District Master Plan and Implementation Strategy	\$368,000.00	_	\$92,000.00	\$460,000.00



# **STATE PLANNING AND RESEARCH GRANTS**

### **Awarded August 2024**

Organization	Project	Federal	State	Local	Total Cost
Cook County Department of Transportation and Highways	Overcoming the Expressways - Permeability Study of Nonmotorized Travel Across Controlled Access Facilities in Suburban Cook County	\$380,000.00	_	\$220,000.00	\$600,000.00
Greater Egypt Regional Planning and Development Commission	Jackson-Union County Regional Port District Feasibility Study	\$199,948.80	\$49,987.20	_	\$249,936.00
Greater Egypt Regional Planning and Development Commission	Safe Routes to Schools Plan for Greater Egypt	\$146,852.80	\$36,713.20	_	\$183,566.00
McHenry County Conservation District	McHenry County Prairie Trail Wayfinding Plan	\$240,000.00	_	\$60,000.00	\$300,000.00
Reagan Mass Transit District	Use of Hydrogen Fuel and Hydrogen Fuel Cell Vehicles in Rural Public Transportation in the Dixon Area	\$240,000.00	\$60,000.00	_	\$300,000.00
Region 1 Planning Organization	State of the Trails Report for the Rockford Region	\$125,346.40	\$31,336.60	_	\$156,683.00
Springfield-Sangamon County Regional Planning Commission	West Loop/South Growth Area Study Updates for Springfield and Sangamon County	\$192,000.00	\$48,000.00	_	\$240,000.00



# **STATE PLANNING AND RESEARCH GRANTS**

### **Awarded August 2024**

Organization	Project	Federal	State	Local	Total Cost
St. Louis Regional Freightway, Bi-State Development Agency of the Missouri-Illinois Metropolitan District	Southwestern Illinois Freight Railroad Network Analysis and Improvements Program	\$480,000.00	\$120,000.00	_	\$600,000.00
The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois	METSI Metropolitan Transportation Support Initiative	\$2,500,000.00	_	\$625,000.00	\$3,125,000.00
Tri-County Regional Planning Commission	Peoria County Comprehensive and Multi-Modal Plan (Illinois 29 Corridor Study)	\$240,000.00	\$60,000.00	_	\$300,000.00
Village of Channahon	Regional Intergovernmental Transportation Coordination Study	\$320,000.00	_	\$80,000.00	\$400,000.00
Village of La Grange Park	31st Street Corridor Transportation Plan	\$180,000.00	_	\$45,000.00	\$225,000.00
Totals:		\$7,485,976.99	\$630,494.25	\$1,366,000.00	\$9,482,471.24